Decision No. 79 21

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of)
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY)
and CITY OF PASADENA for an order)
authorizing the execution of a certain agreement for the lease and sale)
of certain electrical distributing)
systems.

Application No. 3666 (Supplemental)

ORIGINAL

By the Commission:

OPDER ON SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION.

WHEREAS. Southern California Edison Company and City of Pasadena were heretofore authorized in this Commission's Decision No. 7707 in the above entitled application, dated June 9, 1920, to execute a certain agreement for the sale of certain properties of Southern California Edison Company to the City of Pasadena and the sale of certain properties by the City of Pasadena to the Southern California Edison Company, such sale and transfer to be completed on or before July 15, 1920, and

WHEREAS, the transfer as required has not been possible of consummation in the time set forth in the previous agreement, and

WHEREAS, applicants have filed supplemental application requesting approval of a certain lease agreement dated July 9, 1920 to become effective July 16, 1920 and to continue thereafter until such time as the property or properties involved can

be legally transferred, and

WHEREAS, it appears that said agreement of lease, which is attached to and made a part of the application, is satisfactory to the Commission.

Company and City of Pasadena are hereby authorized to enter into eaid lease agreement, dated July 9, 1920, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to the second supplemental application, and

Southern California Edison Company and City of Pasadens are hereby further authorized to carry out the terms and conditions of said agreement as therein set forth.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 26 day of _______, 1920.

Diving Mattin

Commissioners.